

Maven Wireless receives call-off order of SEK 10 million from Austria

Maven Wireless has received an order through Tomek GmbH within an existing framework agreement with the Austrian Transport Administration ÖBB worth just over SEK 10 million

This order includes blue light radio for police and fire brigades, GSM-Rail and VHF radio for connection of all critical communication systems in the Austrian Wienerwald tunnel. The Wienerwald Tunnel is a 13 km long railway tunnel with double tunnel tubes near Vienna, which passes under the northern part of the Wienerwald. It is part of a 250-kilometer-per-hour (160 mph) section between Vienna and St. Pölten which is part of Austria's Western Railway. The order is planned to be delivered and invoiced during June 2025. There are plans to upgrade the Wienerwald tunnel with public cellular services in a second phase with planned start in the second half of 2025.

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

About Maven Wireless

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser. For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

Attachments

Maven Wireless receives call-off order of SEK 10 million from Austria